been performed satisfactorily hereunder in accordance with the fee terms set forth herein. 

CITY shall bear all costs incident to compliance with its responsibilities pursuant to this section. 

Fees 

CONSULTANT shall render services under this Agreement on an hourly basis in accordance not to exceed sixty-
three thousand one hundred twelve dollars ($63,112) without written authorization from CITY, including 
reimbursement for all project related expenses. 

Lift Station 1 Professional Services Professional Fees 
Project Planning and Coordination  $872 
PLC Programming – Lift Station PLC  $3,488 
PLC Programming – Lift Stations Master PLC  $1,308